

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33372/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-09-2013 in SA No. 64/2012 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

RANJIT SINGH &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11083/2014 (X)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 6459/2015 (X)  
( FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2015)

SLP(C) No. 16746/2014 (X)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 12481-12483/2014 (X)  
( FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2014)

SLP(C) No. 34193/2013 (X)

Date : 20-03-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Partha Sil, AOR

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR  
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.

Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Anil Kumar Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhant S.Malik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR  
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.

Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the  
respondent-State, list these matter after eight weeks.

(SHASHI SAREEN)  
AR CUM PS

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
BRANCH OFFICER