

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No.2394/2023

RANJIT SINGH &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 156329/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 8/2014 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 15/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 13/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 4/2014 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 3/2014 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 17/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 37472/2017 - INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION  
IA No. 6/2014 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER  
IA No. 16/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES  
IA No. 7/2014 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES  
IA No. 14/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES  
IA No. 12/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES  
IA No. 11/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES  
IA No. 19/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES  
IA No. 18/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

WITHC.A. No. 2395/2023 (X)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2014  
FOR ON IA 3/2014  
FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 4/2014  
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 5/2014  
IA No. 5/2014 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 1/2014 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 4/2014 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 2396/2023 (X)C.A. No. 2398/2023 (X)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 5/2014  
FOR ON IA 6/2014  
IA No. 5/2014 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 2399-2401/2023 (X)

(FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 74253/2023  
IA No. 74253/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

C.A. No. 2402/2023 (X)

(FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 74261/2023  
IA No. 74261/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

C.A. No. 2403/2023 (X)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 141209/2019  
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 141212/2019  
IA No. 141209/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 141212/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 28-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR  
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

Mr. Sanjiv Kr. Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Partha Sil, AOR  
Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Ramneek Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Sayani Bhattacharya, Adv.  
Mr. Tavish Bhushan Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Abhiraj Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Chirag Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR

Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, D.A.G.  
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR  
Mr. Vikas Negi, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Mandaar Mukesh Giri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the request made by Mr. Harin P. Raval, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondent-State and also the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the other parties, the matters stand adjourned.

List the matters next week.

(VIJAY KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR